EUT Type: 23” LCD TV/Monitor
FCC ID: BEJT23HLVA
Test Report No.: GETEC-E3-05-044
FCC Class B Certification
APPENDIX D
: BLOCK DIAGRAM
Block diagram
23W” USA  向
LVDS
or TTL
OUT
HDMI
R,G,B
PC_R,G,B
PC_R,G,B
Y,PB,PR
COMP
Y,Pb,Pr
SIDE_V
SIDE_Y,C
COMP &
CVBS_ L,R
PC_ LR
L
A
7
2
2
2
C
SIDE_ L,R
R,G,B
CVBS_IN
NTSC _ IF
MST9883
ADC
RAM
GM5221
SCALER
(IC901)
ROM
TC90A65F
3D CombVCTi_Video out
3D_Comb_Y,C
R,G,B
FLI2300
656 FORMAT
TPA3008
AMP
VCT49xyI
VCTI
(IC1)
SIL9021
L
A
7
2
2
2
CHDMI _ L,R
HDMI in _ L,R
A
u
d
io
D
A
C HDMI in_ L,R
M52758
S/W
DVD Y,Pb,Pr,_IN
L
A
7
2
2
2
C
L/R
DVD L/R_IN
DVD
Deck
S
P
D
IF
66
67-70
64-65
P
O
W
E
R
15V
ST_5V
12V
5V
3.3V
12V
1.8V/3.3V/5V
20.25MHz
2.5V
3.3V
3.58MHz
3.3V 1.8V/3.3V
13.5MHz
3.3V
1.8V/3.3V
27MHz
3.3V
5V
5V
1.8V/3.3V
14.138MHz
AT24C16AT24C16
3.3V
AT24C16AT24C16
15V
27MHz
13.5MHz
164MHz
27MHz
AUDIO_OUT